

H  
C.A.No. 5489-5490 OF 1995  
ITEM No.27

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5489-5490/1995(for prel. hearing)

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L.K. AHUJA

Respondent (s)

(Office report dor direction with I.A.Nos.15-18(Appln. under Section 17 of the Arbitration Act, 1940 and under Section 15 read with Section 30 of the Arbitration Act, 1940)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

These are applications filed under Section 17 of the Arbitration Act, 1940 and under Section 15 read with Section 30 of the Arbitration Act, 1940. Objections to the same have been filed and the matter has to be heard full-dress. In view of this, it cannot be disposed of on a miscellaneous day. List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master